## **SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT**

CHARLES E. LEADY, III, being first duly sworn, states upon his oath as follows:

1. That this Affidavit relates to the following described real estate:

Lot No. 20, Fairmeadow 8<sup>th</sup> Addition, Block 1, to the Town of Munster, as shown in Plat Book 40, page 7, in Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known address: 9525 Northcote Avenue, Munster, Indiana 46321. Tax Key No. 18-28-0298-0020

- 2. Title to the above described real estate had been held in the name of Charles E. Leady, Jr. and Pauline J. Leady, as tenants in common.
- 3. That Charles E. Leady, Jr. died on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2007, that a copy of the Certificate of Death issued by the State of Indiana is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 4. That under the terms of the decedent's Last Will and Testament which was not submitted to probate but which was spread of record under Cause No. 45D04-0710-EU-09064 in Room Four of the Lake Superior Court, Gary, Indiana and a copy of which is attached hereto. Said real estate and the decedent's residuary estate was bequeathed to the Affiant, CHARLES E. LEADY, III.
- 5. That no estate has been opened or is it intended that an estate will be opened as a result of the death of Charles E. Leady, III and no federal estate taxes or Indiana Inheritance Taxes are due as a result of the death of Charles E. Leady, III.

Dated the 15 day of February, 2008.

CHARLES E. LEADY, III

T affirm, under the penzities for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document unless required by law."

MAR 31 2008

Misa maens

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

Hold for Professionals' Title Services

3858

160795

{File: 00077902.DOC}

STATE OF MICHIGAN	)
	) SS:
COUNTY OF OAKLAND	)

Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Charles E. Leady, III and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Affidavit.

Dated this 15th day of February, 2008.

My Commission Expires: 1/8/15
County of Residence: Oakland



Prepared by: Attorney Joseph E. Costanza, 9191 Broadway, Merrillville, Indiana 46410.

ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is eing requested by this state agency in order to ursue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is pluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

## INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

**CERTIFICATE OF DEATH** 

State No.	 	<i>.</i>	 

828381				RE CONFIDENTIAL P	PER IC 16	6-37-1-10											
YPE/PRINT	1. DECEASED-N	1. DECEASED-NAME (First, Middle, Last)						$\Box$	2. SEX			TIME OF DEATH		i .	OF DEATH (Mont		
IN				ady, Jr.			1 101			ale		0:50P		<u> </u>	12, 20		<del></del>
ERMANENT	- 4. *SOCIAL SECUI	JRITY NUMBER -2427	58	ia. AGE – Last Birthday (Years) 87		UNDER 1 YEAR onths Days		DER 1 D		DATE OF BI Uly 3	•	lo, Day, Yr)	H		ce (city and state burgh ,	_	Country)
3LACK INK	8a. WAS DECEDEN	NT	I Sb. YEAF	R LAST SERVED IN	-		<u> </u>					(Check only one	1		_	PA	
	A U.S. VETERA		U.S. A	ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITA	TAL: Minpar	xtient			OTHER		Nursing Home					<del></del>
	Yes	<u></u> -	194		<u> </u>	☐ ERV	Outpatient [					Residence					
ECEDENT	96. FACILITY NAMI		=	•			_				OCATION	N OF DEATH	_	_	NTY OF DEATH	1	
	St. Mar			y Healthcar	<u>се</u>		Tan DEC		Dyer		TION (GI	ive kind of work	. T	Lak	CE OF BUSINESS/INI		
	(Specify) Married	_	(If wife	Mind spouse He, give maiden name) Line Huettr	ner	1	done d	during n	most of word	rking life. D	Do not use	se retired)	1		of businessani Steel	JUSIHT	
	13a. RESIDENCE -		13b. COU		,	TY, TOWN, OR			LICAL			TREET AND N	UMB				
	IN		1	Lake	i .	Munste					1	525 Nor			Ave.		
	13e. ZIP CODE			14. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY		AS DECEDENT					CEAmer	erican Indian,	T	17.	7. DECEDENT'S		
•	1 }	13g. ON A FAR	4	WHAI COUNTING	4	XX No 🔲 fexican, Puerto F		es, spec	cify Cuban,		ack, White, pecify)	etc.	E		cify only highest econdary (0-12)	College (1-	
	46321	13g. ON A FARI		USA						1	White	·e /		12	burney .		March C.,
ARENTS	18. FATHER'S NAM					<del></del>		<del></del>	19. MOTHE			Middle, Maiden	n Surr				<del></del>
	Charles			•					Pea	<u>arl W</u>	Wh <u>it</u>	.e					
NFORMANT	20a. INFORMANT	T'S NAME (Type/	e/Print)			1						Number, City or				Relationship	
!	Pauline				<del>-                                    </del>				-			er,IN				.fe	
1	21a. METHOD OF	F DISPOSITION  Cremation	_	ombment noval from State		ATE AND PLACE ther place)					crematory	y, or	21c.	LOCATION-	-City or Town,	, State	
	1 44	Other (Specific	2 1	oval from State		Oak	May . hill :		, 2007				۲	المراديات	-l MT		
ISPOSITION	22a. EMBALMER'S				221	Dak b. embalmer's			etery		23. WAS I	DEATH REPOR			yhan,MI		
101 00	Apollo,	Moreno	ı	NIC		206000			TA	1	N I	_		10 .			
,	24a. SIGNATURE OF EMPERAL DIRECTOR 24b. LICENSE NUMBER 25. NAME. ADDRESS. AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME																
	Document 9000031 Pro Burns-Kish Funeral Home#3004968 8415 Calumet MUnster, IN(For Christian FH Cheboygan, MI)														istia		
	(	arrest, shock, or	on each line	4.					·	ory					cimate Il Between and Death		
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE disease or condition	on	a		OR AS A	ACONSEQUEN	CE OF):	X	U	11324	1)5		+			-4ca	<u>w</u>
AUSE OF PEATH	resulting in death)			CON	Sest	tive	He	anx		fai	clu	le			2	- Yeo	w
/LA	Conditions, if any, was to the immediate			DUE TO (C	SA AS A	CONSEQUEN	CE OF):	-25	Telen F	2 BNC	2	0		_	_ থ	W W	ths
	stating the underlyi cause last		c.	DUE TO (C	OR AS A	A AS A CONSEQUENCE OF):					7						110
	PART II. Other sign	ifficant condition:	s - Conditio	ons contributing to death b	but not pr	reviously stated	in Part I.	27.1	WAS DECE	DEATT		28a. WAS AN	TUA 1	TORRY	28b. WERE AU	TODEV FINE	
				PREGNANT OR 90 DAY POSTPARTUM? (Yes or No) NO					DAYS	YS PERFORMED? (Yes or No)			AVAILABI COMPLE	AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or No)			
	29a. CERTIFIER  (Check only)  CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN  To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated.																
	(Check only one)			On the basis of examina	f examinati	tion and/or inves	estigation, in m	my opini	nion, death o	occurred at	at the time,	e, date, and plac	ace, an	nd due to the			
ERTIFIER	29b. SIGNATURE A	AND TITLE OF	EBTIBIER //	),;		ELLIN IN	DIANA	1111113			9c. MEDIC	OS861	NO.	2	29d. DATE SIGN		
	6. NAME AND AD Dr. Ata			Columbia A				1 46	5324	//	Ę	TUIS CERTIFIES		~ 18/18/5 V	SIA TOUE AND	- COMPLETE	1
IEALTH )FFICER	31. HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATURE					san DBut D.O.					Ċ		CERT	TIPICATE UT3	32 part files	Franchin, Day,	, Vear) 007
	33. MANNER OF DE	EATH		34a. DATE OF INJURY (Month, Day, Yea		34b. TIME OF INJURY	1		IRY AT WORK	.K?	34d D	DESCRIBE HO		VINJURY OCCURRED			
	Natural [	Pending	,	<b>(</b>	"	Hva		1	Dr 140,	,			MA	7) T C	8 (44)	, (00/	
	☐ Accident	Investigation	n ]	A4- BI ACE OF IN III		form ptre										·····	ļ
		Could Not Be Determined	le .	34e. PLACE OF INJUF building, etc. (Sp.		At home, farm, street, factory, office 34f. LOCA					ATION (S	itreet and Num	nber o	or Rural Rou	ute Number, City	or Town, Stat	<u>}</u> `
1	34g. DATE PRONOL	UNCED DEAD (	Month, Daj	v. Year) 34h. MOTO	R VEHICL	LE ACCIDENT?	(Yes or No)	It yes	s specify d	river, past	eenger, p	odestrian, etc	-	-		-	
							•	•		•	*******	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R5/1-99)